This tender consists of securing personnel and premises of the Office du Baccalauréat du Cameroun.  

3. Delivery deadline 

The maximum deadline foreseen by the Contracting Authority for the availability of security 

agents shall be 15 (fifteen) days. 

4. Plot 

None. 

5. Forecost  

The estimated budget of the services to be provided is twenty-five million (25 000 000)CFA francs 

inclusive of taxes, following the preliminary analysis consolidated in the Office du Baccalauréat du 

Cameroun 2023 financial year. 

6. Participation 

Participation in this quotation request is opened to any security company established under

[...]

The services, within the framework of the present invitation to tender, are funded by the current 2023 

budget of the Office du Baccalauréat du Cameroun. 

8. Provisional security bond : 

Each bid shall contain a security bid bond rated at 2% of the provisional amount of twenty-five 

millions (25 000 000) CFA francs, i.e. seven hundred thousand (700 000) CFA francs. This bond 

must be issued by a bank or Insurance and Company recognized by the Ministry of Finance, and it 

shall remain effective for a period of thirty (30) days after the validity period of the tender.

[...]

Essential criteria’s evaluation of bids 

Notation 

Yes No 

01 
Cumulative turnover for the last three years ≥ 50 000 000 (fifty 

million) CFA francs 

02 

The certificate of pre-financing capacity issued by an authorized 

bank or insurance company by the MINFI amounting to fifteen 

million (15 000 000) CFA francs 

03 
The quality and experience of the bidder’s staff (five (05) first 

agents including two (02) operational managers) 

04 Equipment quality (dogs, communication means and lethal 

weapons... and summary description of the acquisition source)

[...]

compter de la date de notification de l’Ordre de Service de livrer. 

4. Allotissement 

Sans objet 

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel des prestations concernées, à l’issue des études préalables consolidées 

dans le budget de l’Office du Baccalauréat du Cameroun, est de 35 000 000 (Trente cinq millions) de 

francs CFA Toutes Taxes Comprises. 

6. Participation 

La participation à la présente Consultation est ouverte aux sociétés de gardiennage implantées 

en République du Cameroun.  

7. Financement 

Les prestations, objet de la présente consultation, sont financées par le budget de l’Office du

[...]

Le chiffre d’affaires cumulé des 3 dernières années supérieur 

ou égal à cinquante millions (50 000 000) de francs CFA 

02 

L’attestation de capacité de préfinancement par une banque ou 

une compagnie d’assurances agréées par le MINFI de montant 

de (quinze millions) 15 000 000 de francs CFA 

03 
La qualité et l’expérience du personnel (cinq (05) premiers 

personnels dont deux (02) Chefs opérationnels) 

04 
La qualité du matériel (chiens, moyens de communication et 

armes létales… et description sommaire de la source